

Subtotal

Contract Total

Basis of Award

Washington State Sales Tax (8.4%)

I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

\$163,666.00

\$163,666.00

N/A

\$182,181.00

\$182,181.00

N/A

\$250,250.00

\$250,250.00

N/A

James E. Carothers, PE

Date

| PROJECT NO. T1040 DESCRIPTION: 2022 Citywide Chip Seal Ent. By DATE OF BID OPENING: May 11, 2022, 11:30am PAF | | | Range \$200,000 to \$220,000 (Volatility in oil and aggregate pricing) | | PO Box 1819 | | Sierra Santa Fe Corporation PO Box 1058 Ridgefield, WA 98642 360-887-2222 info@sierrasantafe.com | | Granite Construction Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd. Ste 210B Vancouver, WA 98683 360-831-5529 bid.vancouver@gcinc.com | |
|--|--------|--------|--|----------------|---------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION NO | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | ENGRG TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT TOTAL |
| 1 Minor Changes (minimum bid \$5,00 | 00) LS | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2 Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | \$18,984.00 | \$18,984.00 | \$14,976.50 | \$14,976.50 | \$17,167.75 | \$17,167.75 | \$23,025.75 | \$23,025.75 |
| 3 Project Temporary Traffic Control | LS | 1.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$17,367.00 | \$17,367.00 | \$14,455.00 | \$14,455.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 4 Chip and Fog Seal | SY | 28,600 | \$5.50 | \$157,300.00 | \$3.90 | \$111,540.00 | \$4.72 | \$134,992.00 | \$6.00 | \$171,600.00 |
| 5 Additional Sweeping | HR | 20 | \$60.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$237.00 | \$4,740.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 6 Paint line (4" white edge line) | LF | 795 | \$2.50 | \$1,987.50 | \$1.30 | \$1,033.50 | \$0.85 | \$675.75 | \$0.25 | \$198.75 |
| 7 Paint line (4" double yellow centerli | ne) LF | 6,930 | \$1.35 | \$9,355.50 | \$1.30 | \$9,009.00 | \$0.85 | \$5,890.50 | \$0.35 | \$2,425.50 |

\$208,827.00

\$208,827.00

N/A